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2023 Assessment Day - Online Learning

1 -1find D2L easy to use.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree (1) 2 10.00% | N
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Agree (3) 10 50.00% |
Strongly Agree (4) 8 40.00% | I
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
20/20 (100%) 3.20 0.89

2 - | used the D2LHelp@johnson.edu email to help solve a technical problem and | was satisfied with the response.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Agree 3) 3 15.00% | N
Strongly Agree 4) 3 15.00% [
| have never used D2LHelp@johnson.edu (5) 14 70.00% | -
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
20/20 (100%) 4.55 0.76

3 -1 had trouble with the following area(s) in D2L (select all that apply):

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Discussion Boards (1) 4 40.00% | .
Quizzes (2) 2 20.00% | .
Dropboxes (3) 2 20.00% | .
Virtual Classroom/Zoom 4) 4 40.00% |
Chat (5) 3 30.00% | EE——
Content areas (6) 3 30.00% |
0 25 50 75 100
Response Rate | 10/20 (50%)

4 - For the lecture and/or theory portions of my classes, | was able to learn and understand the concepts presented to me in an online format.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree (1) 1 5.00% [ ] 3.00
Disagree ) 3 15.00% | N
Agree 3) 1 55.00% | I
Strongly Agree (4) 5 25.00% |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
20/20 (100%) 3.00 0.79

« A lot of the online classes did not match up with what | was learning in the lab that week. The online course would be talking about one thing, then the lab would be going over something completely
different than what | learned online.
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5 -1 was best able to comprehend course material in the online environment when it was presented to me through:

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Discussion Boards (1) 1 5.00% [ ]
Homework (2) 3 15.00% | W
PowerPoints (3) 5 25.00% | .
Readings/Handouts (4) 3 15.00% | . 4.15
Quizzes/Exams (5) 2 10.00% [ |
Videos (6) 4 20.00% | .
Virtual Classroom/Zoom (7) 1 5.00% [ |
Other (8) 1 5.00% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
20/20 (100%) 4.15 1.90

« videos and voice overs of the powerpoints really help me understand better than just powerpoints
« PowerPoints and Videos helped me the most.

6 - What is your preferred method of taking classes?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
In Person 1) 8 40.00% | I
Online ) 0 0.00%
All lectures online; all labs in person (3) 8 40.00% | 245
All general education courses online; all (4) 3 15.00% | .
program courses in person
Some other combination (5) 1 5.00% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
20/20 (100%) 245 1.32

7 - Are there any other comments you wish to share about online learning?

Response Rate | 3/20 (15%)

« Hybrid classes are more helpful than online only classes. | would like the opportunity to meet my professors/classmates in person. | find it more engaging and personable when learning class
material, referring to Gen Ed courses specifically.

« | felt that all of the general education classes that | took online were presented very poorly. In most cases, they consisted of YouTube videos with no interaction with the actual instructor.

« | have been cyber schooled since | was 11, so | understood how to use D2L a little bit, but even now as | approach the end of the year it is still hard for me to use at times. Sometimes assignments
won’t even appear for me in my content tab, so | have to rely on other ways of accessing my class work for the week. D2L was also not very easy to navigate for me as someone who has been in
cyber school for almost 7 years.
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8 - What is your major?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Advanced Manufacturing Technology (1) 3 15.00% [
Architectural Drafting & Design 2) 1 500% |M
Automotive Technology 3) 2 10.00% [ |
Biomedical Equipment Technology (4) 0 0.00%
Building & Property Maintenance (5) 0 0.00%
Carpentry & Cabinetmaking Technology (6) 0 0.00%
Computer Information Technology (7) 0 0.00%
Diesel Truck Technology (8) 0 0.00%
Diesel Preventative Maintenance Technology 9) 0 0.00%
Electrical Construction & Maintenance (10) 4 20.00% | .
Technology
Electronic Engineering Technology (11) 0 0.00%
Heating, Ventilation & Air Conditioning (12) 4 20.00% | .
Technology
Heavy Equipment Technology (13) 0 0.00%
Logistics & Supply Chain Management (14) 0 0.00%
Physical Therapist Assistant (15) 0 0.00%
Radiologic Technology (16) 2 10.00% [ |
Veterinary Technology 17) 2 10.00% [ |
Welding Technology (18) 2 10.00% | N
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
20/20 (100%) 10.05 6.15
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